502171665 12/20/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rao S. Bezwada	05/25/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bezwada Biomedical, LLC	
Street Address:	12-1 Ilene Court	
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 6357	
City:	Hillsborough	
State/Country:	y: NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08844	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12962195

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609-844-3035

Email: ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Peter J. Butch III

Address Line 1: Fox Rothschild LLP

Address Line 2: 997 Lenox Drive, Bldg. #3

Address Line 4: Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 034089.00013

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Olga I. Ayala

Total Attachments: 2 source=intBD#page1.tif source=intBD#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029511 FRAME: 0557

OF \$40.00 12962195

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RAO S. BEZWADA, a citizen of United States, residing at 1 Nevius Road, Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889, has invented Functionalized Phenolic Esters and Amides and Polymers Therefrom, as described in an application Letters Patent of the United States, filed September 6, 2005, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 11/220,044.

AND WHEREAS, BEZWADA BIOMEDICAL, LLC, a corporation having a place of business at 12-1 Hene Court, P.O. Box 6357, Hillsborough, NJ 08844, as Assignee, desires to acquire the entire interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and confirm unto BEZWADA BIOMEDICAL, LLC, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvement thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application and any divisions, continuations, renewals and substitutes thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents granted on said invention to BEZWADA BIOMEDICAL, LLC as the Assignee of the patents granted on said invention to BEZWADA BIOMEDICAL, LLC as the Assignee of the entire interest therein and I further agree to execute upon request of the assignce such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention, and to otherwise give full effect to, and perfect the rights of the assignce under this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 017**694TERAME**: 0757 REEL: 029511 FRAME: 0558

May. 25 2006 01:52PM P2

FROM:

PHONE NO. : 9083591179

IN TESTIN	MONY THEREO	F, I have herei	into signed my name	at Hill bolanger
s ASASday of	way	, 2006.		_

LOS BEZWADA (SEAL)

County of _____

On the day of _______, 2006 appeared before me in person the above-named RAO S. BEZWADA and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed and for uses and

purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public or Other official:
Authorized to Administer Oaths

SEAL

MAGDALENA S. LEWICKI NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 21, 2008

2

RECORDED: 05/26/2006 REEL: 0176**P**RECORDED: 12/20/2012 REEL: 0295

PATENT REEL: 0176**PAFRNM**E: 0758 REEL: 029511 FRAME: 0559